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A002798112 BARSHA  GHOSH Female No  1 1 UR  9  90.00  91.00  83.00  88.67  69.14  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759356 RAJIB  SAHA Male No  2 2 UR  2  86.75  86.00  91.00  82.67  63.43  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832681 BARNALI ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  3 3 UR  1  86.25  91.00  85.00  82.33  71.71  6351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912054 ROSHNA  GHOSH Female No  4 4 UR  6  85.25  80.00  86.00  83.67  67.86  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822854 RITA  ROY Female No  5  1 5 SC  4  85.00  75.00  82.00  81.20  59.86  6821.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002861549 SANJU  GHOSH Male No  6  1 6 OBC-B  9  81.75  80.00  82.00  79.50  52.86  6213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798643 RIMPA  ROY Female No  7  2 7 SC  3  81.50  76.00  82.00  75.67  62.14  6313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720298 SUNANDA  DAS Female No  8 8 UR  2  81.00  68.00  87.00  70.33  45.43  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898677 GOURAB  ROY Male No  9  3 9 SC  5  80.25  87.00  73.00  71.67  62.40  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801233 SUDIPTA  SINGHA Female No  10  4 10 SC  5  80.00  88.00  83.00  76.40  61.43  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002737480 PUSPITA  ROY Female No  11  5 11 SC  1  79.00  82.00  73.00  74.33  61.00  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741272 ANAMIKA  DAS Female No  12 12 UR  3  78.75  75.00  72.00  78.20  46.57  6319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708127 PROYASH  SAHA Male No  13 13 UR  8  78.00  80.00  80.00  69.33  78.43  6309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828996 NURI  SABA Female No  14  1 14 OBC-A  2  78.00  75.00  74.00  76.80  73.71  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772763 MOUMITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  15 15 UR  2  77.75  80.00  60.00  74.67  47.14  6728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828186 ISRAT  JAHA Female No  16 16 UR  3  77.75  71.00  70.00  77.40  35.14  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913809 SHARMISTHA  GHOSH Female No  17 17 UR  7  77.00  71.00  75.00  74.67  50.43  6117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776673 MADHURI  BAIN Female No  18  6 18 SC  4  76.25  82.00  64.00  71.40  39.43  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720320 NUPUR  MANDAL Female No  19 19 UR  1  74.75  84.00  67.00  68.33  57.86  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731804 MD MURTEJA Male No  20 20 UR  6  74.75  70.00  72.00  71.33  48.71  6923.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002814794 PRITI  ROY Female No  21  7 21 SC  3  74.50  73.00  60.00  75.50  41.57  6364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002777422 PRIYO KUMAR DAS Male No  22 22 UR  4  74.25  73.00  84.00  67.17  50.86  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737417 UTSA  DAS Female No  23 23 UR  8  73.50  77.00  91.00  69.60  50.14  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735390 SANJITA  BARMAN Female No  24  8 24 SC  2  73.00  64.00  76.00  70.67  50.86  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834103 FORJINA  BEGAM Female No  25  2 25 OBC-A  2  72.75  74.00  63.00  71.60  42.71  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731267 JYOTIRMOY  HALDAR Male No  26  9 26 SC  6  72.75  52.00  85.00  68.00  46.14  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871513 TUKTUKI  ROY Female No  27  10 27 SC  12  72.50  71.00  61.00  71.17  40.86  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865404 PUJA  BARMAN Female No  28  11 28 SC  5  72.50  68.00  63.00  65.33  44.71  7022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734612 PRIYA  BISWAS Female No  29  12 29 SC  1  72.25  76.00  55.00  66.00  54.71  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911158 SANTANA  BARMAN Female No  30  13 30 SC  7  72.25  70.00  72.00  66.50  67.63  7158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835437 SHUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  31  14 31 SC  5  72.00  80.00  81.00  64.50  66.29  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872465 BHAGIRATH  SARKAR Male No  32  15 32 SC  5  71.75  71.00  70.00  66.67  47.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002888756 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  33  2 33 OBC-B  18  70.25  75.00  66.00  64.17  41.14  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803352 PREETI  JHA Female No  34 34 UR  1  70.25  70.00  73.00  63.67  33.29  6618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753959 ARPITA  BARMAN Female No  35  16 35 SC  2  69.75  77.00  55.00  64.33  48.29  6430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837287 ANUP  SARKAR Male No  36  17 36 SC  4  69.50  61.00  70.00  66.67  46.86  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725726 PRITI  BARMAN Female No  37  18 37 SC  2  69.00  72.00  44.00  67.00  42.00  6315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740802 BONDONA  ROY Female No  38  19 38 SC  4  69.00  71.00  70.00  64.67  38.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906777 DEBOLINA  BISWAS Female No  39  20 39 SC  2  68.75  62.00  61.00  65.00  51.00  6393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731283 SAYAN  MALLICK Male No  40  21 40 SC  6  68.50  60.00  64.00  64.33  39.75  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757264 SUNITA  BARMAN Female No  41  22 41 SC  1  67.50  74.00  58.00  64.33  42.71  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710697 PARTHIB  SARKAR Male No  42  23 42 SC  7  67.50  58.00  76.00  65.60  50.57  6427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702847 JAHIN SHAHRIAR LATIFI Male No  43  3 43 OBC-A  6  67.25  60.00  73.00  60.50  54.57  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002561073 JENIFER  ISLAM Female No  44 44 UR  1  67.00  74.00  67.00  64.33  41.57  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678777 ANUSHKA  BISWAS Female No  45 45 UR  1  66.75  72.00  54.00  61.67  29.71  6945.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912560 PRIYASHI  MALLICK Female Yes  46  24 46 SC  1  66.00  62.00  60.00  63.00  37.43  6276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002765623 PUJA  ROY Female No  47  25 47 SC  1  64.75  80.00  57.00  60.83  40.43  6109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440796 PIU  BARMAN Female No  48 48 UR  3  64.00  71.00  54.00  61.20  45.14  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877548 BRISHTI  ROY Female No  49 49 UR  2  64.00  65.00  48.00  60.17  39.86  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444155 PRATISHTHA  DEY Female No  50 50 UR  1  63.75  68.00  50.00  63.20  52.29  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469148 SREELEKHA  RUDRA Female No  51 51 UR  2  63.75  54.00  44.00  57.67  35.57  6543.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002657943 MUNMUN  PAUL Female No  52 52 UR  2  63.50  65.00  46.00  60.33  39.71  6420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521980 KOYEL  DEY Female No  53 53 UR  2  63.50  58.00  50.00  63.80  33.71  6768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652115 KHIRMANI  ROY Female No  54  26 54 SC  2  63.50  52.00  44.00  61.83  40.43  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002564682 SHRITI  BARMAN Female No  55  27 55 SC  1  63.00  80.00  44.00  57.67  37.00  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691250 TRISHA  SARKAR Female No  56  28 56 SC  3  63.00  67.00  45.00  60.40  38.71  6198.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658868 MANIK  ROY Male No  57 57 UR  8  63.00  61.00  66.00  59.67  54.00  6862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760218 PRIYANKA  BARMAN Female No  58  29 58 SC  1  62.50  77.00  50.00  60.00  35.14  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669338 MD KUDDUS ALAM Male No  59 59 UR  3  62.50  60.00  77.00  56.50  56.00  6494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734491 ATASI  SAHA Female No  60 60 UR  4  62.25  62.00  47.00  57.83  32.57  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534620 DEEP  BARMAN Male No  61 61 UR  2  62.25  53.00  52.00  60.33  35.43  6459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652882 MONTI  BARMAN Female No  62  30 62 SC  4  61.75  71.00  45.00  59.60  32.29  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692294 APARNA  BARMAN Female No  63  31 63 SC  3  61.50  75.00  67.00  57.00  43.29  6353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619522 SRABANI  GHOSH Female No  64 64 UR  9  61.50  75.00  44.00  59.80  40.14  7103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875327 PARTHA  DAS Male No  65  3 65 OBC-B  2  61.50  72.00  47.00  59.33  62.29  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002652491 BITHI  HALDAR Female No  66 66 UR  1  61.50  67.00  57.00  59.33  35.43  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574334 SOUVIK  BISWAS Male No  67  32 67 SC  4  61.25  57.00  68.00  58.40  57.71  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530698 RAJOSHREE  KARMAKAR Female No  68 68 UR  3  61.25  52.00  56.00  59.40  33.43  6294.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498110 SOUVIK  DUTTA Male No  69 69 UR  1  61.00  56.00  44.00  56.83  31.00  7694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492828 SHARMISTHA  BARUI Female No  70  33 70 SC  1  60.75  76.00  43.00  59.20  47.00  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002514520 NEHA  ROY Female No  71  34 71 SC  5  60.50  44.00  55.00  58.50  34.71  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908314 RATNA  SARKAR Female No  72 72 UR  2  60.25  63.00  60.00  55.67  45.71  6753.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496634 RAHUL  SAHOO Male No  73 73 UR  1  60.25  63.00  54.00  56.00  36.14  6932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002512258 GOPAL  PAUL Male No  74 74 UR  1  60.25  56.00  47.00  56.17  40.86  6884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703887 SHIBA  HANSDA Male No  75  1 75 ST  1  60.25  50.00  66.00  59.20  39.29  7296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497595 TIRTHA  DAS Male No  76  35 76 SC  2  60.25  50.00  64.00  56.83  51.14  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002586861 ANURADHA  HALDER Female No  77  36 77 SC  1  60.00  61.00  51.00  54.67  35.29  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002474176 SMRITI  SINGHA Female No  78  37 78 SC  3  59.75  61.00  43.00  56.50  35.86  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578314 ROSNA  ROY Female No  79  38 79 SC  3  59.75  55.00  44.00  56.67  40.71  6431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584201 SOMA  HALDER Female No  80 80 UR  3  59.75  52.00  44.00  55.00  32.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517463 PRERANA  DAS Female No  81 81 UR  5  59.75  50.00  55.00  55.67  32.14  6184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699231 RIJU  ROY Male No  82 82 UR  3  59.25  60.00  60.00  55.67  43.57  6486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465890 YUBARAJ  ROY Male No  83  39 83 SC  3  59.25  60.00  50.00  56.20  32.71  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549116 JIT  KARMAKAR Male No  84 84 UR  1  59.00  57.00  52.00  56.50  41.57  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900334 SHUBHANKAR  PAUL Male No  85  4 85 OBC-B  5  59.00  56.00  50.00  56.33  29.71  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579817 BINA  BARMAN Female No  86  40 86 SC  1  58.75  72.00  47.00  56.17  33.00  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002515020 NANDINI  MUKHERJEE Female No  87 87 UR  1  58.50  64.00  57.00  56.00  39.00  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:21.27

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002760862 ANANDA  MAHANTA Male No  88  41 88 SC  5  58.25  66.00  44.00  55.83  30.14  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002520336 PRIYANKA  BOSE Female No  89 89 UR  1  58.00  70.00  44.00  53.50  39.29  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910858 APURBA  ROY Male No  90  42 90 SC  5  57.50  54.00  45.00  57.50  37.14  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002522254 DIPALI  ROY Female No  91  43 91 SC  3  57.50  46.00  44.00  52.00  30.71  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506770 REHAN  SIDDIK Male No  92  4 92 OBC-A  3  57.25  56.00  56.00  53.33  52.43  6453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700020 HRIK  DEY Male No  93 93 UR  2  57.00  52.00  63.00  56.20  40.29  6417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002701844 ASHOK  ROY Male No  94 94 UR  5  56.75  57.00  55.00  52.33  37.00  6578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542693 RANI  BISWAS Female No  95  44 95 SC  2  56.75  45.00  51.00  55.00  31.57  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547346 NABARUPA  BISWAS Female No  96 96 UR  5  56.25  55.00  60.00  53.40  36.86  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573927 ANIMA  ROY Female No  97  45 97 SC  1  56.25  52.00  45.00  53.67  38.50  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526229 TANIYA  DAS Female No  98  46 98 SC  1  56.00  63.00  46.00  52.67  28.14  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:21.27

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002691761 PURNIMA  MANDAL Female No  99  47 99 SC  8  56.00  53.00  50.00  54.67  49.43  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692784 TULSI  ROY Female No  100 100 UR  2  55.50  50.00  44.00  54.33  34.14  7305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713328 ASHISH  SARKAR Male No  101  48 101 SC  2  55.25  54.00  53.00  51.17  32.00  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002514499 SHREYA  SARKAR Female No  102  49 102 SC  2  55.25  53.00  58.00  52.00  48.71  6630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709888 SOUMYAJIT  MAJUMDER Male No  103 103 UR  3  55.00  52.00  54.00  52.60  33.57  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549106 RADHA  SINGH Female No  104  50 104 SC  1  54.75  51.00  60.00  52.00  37.00  8399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479417 SUSHMITA  ROY Female No  105  51 105 SC  1  54.50  46.00  44.00  52.40  35.14  6544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593192 SHEFALI  DAS Female No  106 106 UR  2  54.50  44.00  54.00  52.17  28.57  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823018 KANIKA  ROY Female No  107  52 107 SC  5  54.25  55.00  48.00  53.00  28.86  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796307 BARSHA  SEN Female No  108 108 UR  3  54.00  60.00  58.00  49.20  69.14  6778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838699 SAMIR  SINGHA Male No  109  53 109 SC  6  54.00  44.00  58.00  52.17  34.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:21.27

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002615216 SWADHIN  HALDAR Male No  110 110 UR  1  53.75  58.00  44.00  52.00  35.57  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002577471 AJOY  GANGULI Male No  111 111 UR  1  53.50  72.00  44.00  50.33  36.57  6930.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492775 MAMONI  SAHA Female No  112 112 UR  2  53.50  62.00  44.00  51.60  43.00  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617038 TAPOSUM  KHATOON Female No  113 113 UR  2  53.50  60.00  47.00  52.20  30.86  6377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002567078 TANUSHREE  DAS Female No  114  54 114 SC  1  53.25  62.00  48.00  51.83  40.57  6154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643044 TANIYA  MAJUMDER Female No  115 115 UR  1  53.00  71.00  51.00  51.20  37.86  6938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818144 RINA  SOREN Female No  116  2 116 ST  3  53.00  57.00  52.00  50.50  31.00  6227.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732956 ARUP  SIKDAR Male No  117 117 UR  1  53.00  42.00  45.00  54.40  35.29  6773.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696257 HIRAMONI  ROY Female No  118  55 118 SC  1  52.75  50.00  44.00  51.00  28.00  6999.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002626477 ESIKA  DAS Female No  119  56 119 SC  1  52.00  54.00  56.00  50.00  35.29  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785817 SOURAV  SARKAR Male No  120  57 120 SC  2  52.00  46.00  44.00  47.00  28.57  6498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:21.27

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002536478 CHANDAN  ROY Male No  121  58 121 SC  1  51.75  45.00  42.00  50.00  32.86  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642527 PAPIYA  ROY Female No  122  59 122 SC  4  51.25  62.00  45.00  48.67  35.29  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002470159 BISWAKHA  ROY Female No  123  60 123 SC  2  51.25  44.00  50.00  49.60  31.43  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823124 RIYA  DAS Female No  124  61 124 SC  4  51.00  51.00  44.00  48.83  30.29  6376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441468 PREETI  ROY Female No  125  62 125 SC  4  51.00  50.00  45.00  49.60  50.14  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526510 RINKU  DAS Female No  126 126 UR  1  50.75  71.00  44.00  49.40  41.57  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672789 RAJ  BISWAS Male No  127  63 127 SC  2  50.50  50.00  51.00  48.50  32.71  6443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002519414 BOBY  ACHARJEE Female No  128 128 UR  2  50.25  67.00  44.00  49.00  33.43  6356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491667 RAHUL  ROY Male No  129  64 129 SC  6  50.00  50.00  50.00  49.80  27.43  7415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644748 DIPU  RAJBANSHI Male No  130  65 130 SC  1  50.00  44.00  44.00  48.67  31.86  6746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441579 MOUSUMI  ROY Female No  131  66 131 SC  1  49.75  54.00  44.00  48.60  38.14  6892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:21.27

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002591136 RONI  DAS Male No  132  67 132 SC  4  49.50  44.00  52.00  48.00  42.29  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618957 MANOJ  SARKAR Male No  133  68 133 SC  2  48.00  43.00  44.00  48.40  25.43  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:21.27

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002828996 NURI  SABA Female No  14  1 1 OBC-A  2  78.00  75.00  74.00  76.80  73.71  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834103 FORJINA  BEGAM Female No  25  2 2 OBC-A  2  72.75  74.00  63.00  71.60  42.71  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702847 JAHIN SHAHRIAR LATIFI Male No  43  3 3 OBC-A  6  67.25  60.00  73.00  60.50  54.57  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506770 REHAN  SIDDIK Male No  92  4 4 OBC-A  3  57.25  56.00  56.00  53.33  52.43  6453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:21.27

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002861549 SANJU  GHOSH Male No  6  1 1 OBC-B  9  81.75  80.00  82.00  79.50  52.86  6213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888756 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  33  2 2 OBC-B  18  70.25  75.00  66.00  64.17  41.14  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875327 PARTHA  DAS Male No  65  3 3 OBC-B  2  61.50  72.00  47.00  59.33  62.29  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900334 SHUBHANKAR  PAUL Male No  85  4 4 OBC-B  5  59.00  56.00  50.00  56.33  29.71  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:21.27

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002822854 RITA  ROY Female No  5  1 1 SC  4  85.00  75.00  82.00  81.20  59.86  6821.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798643 RIMPA  ROY Female No  7  2 2 SC  3  81.50  76.00  82.00  75.67  62.14  6313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898677 GOURAB  ROY Male No  9  3 3 SC  5  80.25  87.00  73.00  71.67  62.40  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801233 SUDIPTA  SINGHA Female No  10  4 4 SC  5  80.00  88.00  83.00  76.40  61.43  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737480 PUSPITA  ROY Female No  11  5 5 SC  1  79.00  82.00  73.00  74.33  61.00  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776673 MADHURI  BAIN Female No  18  6 6 SC  4  76.25  82.00  64.00  71.40  39.43  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002814794 PRITI  ROY Female No  21  7 7 SC  3  74.50  73.00  60.00  75.50  41.57  6364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735390 SANJITA  BARMAN Female No  24  8 8 SC  2  73.00  64.00  76.00  70.67  50.86  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731267 JYOTIRMOY  HALDAR Male No  26  9 9 SC  6  72.75  52.00  85.00  68.00  46.14  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871513 TUKTUKI  ROY Female No  27  10 10 SC  12  72.50  71.00  61.00  71.17  40.86  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865404 PUJA  BARMAN Female No  28  11 11 SC  5  72.50  68.00  63.00  65.33  44.71  7022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:21.27

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002734612 PRIYA  BISWAS Female No  29  12 12 SC  1  72.25  76.00  55.00  66.00  54.71  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911158 SANTANA  BARMAN Female No  30  13 13 SC  7  72.25  70.00  72.00  66.50  67.63  7158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835437 SHUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  31  14 14 SC  5  72.00  80.00  81.00  64.50  66.29  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872465 BHAGIRATH  SARKAR Male No  32  15 15 SC  5  71.75  71.00  70.00  66.67  47.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753959 ARPITA  BARMAN Female No  35  16 16 SC  2  69.75  77.00  55.00  64.33  48.29  6430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837287 ANUP  SARKAR Male No  36  17 17 SC  4  69.50  61.00  70.00  66.67  46.86  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725726 PRITI  BARMAN Female No  37  18 18 SC  2  69.00  72.00  44.00  67.00  42.00  6315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740802 BONDONA  ROY Female No  38  19 19 SC  4  69.00  71.00  70.00  64.67  38.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906777 DEBOLINA  BISWAS Female No  39  20 20 SC  2  68.75  62.00  61.00  65.00  51.00  6393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731283 SAYAN  MALLICK Male No  40  21 21 SC  6  68.50  60.00  64.00  64.33  39.75  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757264 SUNITA  BARMAN Female No  41  22 22 SC  1  67.50  74.00  58.00  64.33  42.71  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC
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A002710697 PARTHIB  SARKAR Male No  42  23 23 SC  7  67.50  58.00  76.00  65.60  50.57  6427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912560 PRIYASHI  MALLICK Female Yes  46  24 24 SC  1  66.00  62.00  60.00  63.00  37.43  6276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002765623 PUJA  ROY Female No  47  25 25 SC  1  64.75  80.00  57.00  60.83  40.43  6109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652115 KHIRMANI  ROY Female No  54  26 26 SC  2  63.50  52.00  44.00  61.83  40.43  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564682 SHRITI  BARMAN Female No  55  27 27 SC  1  63.00  80.00  44.00  57.67  37.00  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691250 TRISHA  SARKAR Female No  56  28 28 SC  3  63.00  67.00  45.00  60.40  38.71  6198.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760218 PRIYANKA  BARMAN Female No  58  29 29 SC  1  62.50  77.00  50.00  60.00  35.14  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652882 MONTI  BARMAN Female No  62  30 30 SC  4  61.75  71.00  45.00  59.60  32.29  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692294 APARNA  BARMAN Female No  63  31 31 SC  3  61.50  75.00  67.00  57.00  43.29  6353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574334 SOUVIK  BISWAS Male No  67  32 32 SC  4  61.25  57.00  68.00  58.40  57.71  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492828 SHARMISTHA  BARUI Female No  70  33 33 SC  1  60.75  76.00  43.00  59.20  47.00  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00
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Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC
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A002514520 NEHA  ROY Female No  71  34 34 SC  5  60.50  44.00  55.00  58.50  34.71  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497595 TIRTHA  DAS Male No  76  35 35 SC  2  60.25  50.00  64.00  56.83  51.14  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002586861 ANURADHA  HALDER Female No  77  36 36 SC  1  60.00  61.00  51.00  54.67  35.29  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002474176 SMRITI  SINGHA Female No  78  37 37 SC  3  59.75  61.00  43.00  56.50  35.86  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578314 ROSNA  ROY Female No  79  38 38 SC  3  59.75  55.00  44.00  56.67  40.71  6431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465890 YUBARAJ  ROY Male No  83  39 39 SC  3  59.25  60.00  50.00  56.20  32.71  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579817 BINA  BARMAN Female No  86  40 40 SC  1  58.75  72.00  47.00  56.17  33.00  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760862 ANANDA  MAHANTA Male No  88  41 41 SC  5  58.25  66.00  44.00  55.83  30.14  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910858 APURBA  ROY Male No  90  42 42 SC  5  57.50  54.00  45.00  57.50  37.14  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002522254 DIPALI  ROY Female No  91  43 43 SC  3  57.50  46.00  44.00  52.00  30.71  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542693 RANI  BISWAS Female No  95  44 44 SC  2  56.75  45.00  51.00  55.00  31.57  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002573927 ANIMA  ROY Female No  97  45 45 SC  1  56.25  52.00  45.00  53.67  38.50  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526229 TANIYA  DAS Female No  98  46 46 SC  1  56.00  63.00  46.00  52.67  28.14  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691761 PURNIMA  MANDAL Female No  99  47 47 SC  8  56.00  53.00  50.00  54.67  49.43  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713328 ASHISH  SARKAR Male No  101  48 48 SC  2  55.25  54.00  53.00  51.17  32.00  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002514499 SHREYA  SARKAR Female No  102  49 49 SC  2  55.25  53.00  58.00  52.00  48.71  6630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549106 RADHA  SINGH Female No  104  50 50 SC  1  54.75  51.00  60.00  52.00  37.00  8399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479417 SUSHMITA  ROY Female No  105  51 51 SC  1  54.50  46.00  44.00  52.40  35.14  6544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823018 KANIKA  ROY Female No  107  52 52 SC  5  54.25  55.00  48.00  53.00  28.86  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838699 SAMIR  SINGHA Male No  109  53 53 SC  6  54.00  44.00  58.00  52.17  34.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002567078 TANUSHREE  DAS Female No  114  54 54 SC  1  53.25  62.00  48.00  51.83  40.57  6154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696257 HIRAMONI  ROY Female No  118  55 55 SC  1  52.75  50.00  44.00  51.00  28.00  6999.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (Bengali, English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002626477 ESIKA  DAS Female No  119  56 56 SC  1  52.00  54.00  56.00  50.00  35.29  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785817 SOURAV  SARKAR Male No  120  57 57 SC  2  52.00  46.00  44.00  47.00  28.57  6498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536478 CHANDAN  ROY Male No  121  58 58 SC  1  51.75  45.00  42.00  50.00  32.86  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642527 PAPIYA  ROY Female No  122  59 59 SC  4  51.25  62.00  45.00  48.67  35.29  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002470159 BISWAKHA  ROY Female No  123  60 60 SC  2  51.25  44.00  50.00  49.60  31.43  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823124 RIYA  DAS Female No  124  61 61 SC  4  51.00  51.00  44.00  48.83  30.29  6376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441468 PREETI  ROY Female No  125  62 62 SC  4  51.00  50.00  45.00  49.60  50.14  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672789 RAJ  BISWAS Male No  127  63 63 SC  2  50.50  50.00  51.00  48.50  32.71  6443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491667 RAHUL  ROY Male No  129  64 64 SC  6  50.00  50.00  50.00  49.80  27.43  7415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644748 DIPU  RAJBANSHI Male No  130  65 65 SC  1  50.00  44.00  44.00  48.67  31.86  6746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441579 MOUSUMI  ROY Female No  131  66 66 SC  1  49.75  54.00  44.00  48.60  38.14  6892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002591136 RONI  DAS Male No  132  67 67 SC  4  49.50  44.00  52.00  48.00  42.29  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618957 MANOJ  SARKAR Male No  133  68 68 SC  2  48.00  43.00  44.00  48.40  25.43  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002703887 SHIBA  HANSDA Male No  75  1 1 ST  1  60.25  50.00  66.00  59.20  39.29  7296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818144 RINA  SOREN Female No  116  2 2 ST  3  53.00  57.00  52.00  50.50  31.00  6227.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


